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PARTY/COMPLAINANT: FRONTIER COMM. OF OSWAYO RIVER LLC
RESPONDENT/APPLICANT: T-MOBILE USA, INC.
COMP/APP COUNTY : UTILITY CODE: 311354

ALLEGATION OR SUBJECT

JOINT PETITION OF FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF OSWAYO RIVER, LLC AND T-MOBILE
USA, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF AN INTERCONNECTION AND TRAFFIC INTERCHANGE AGREE-
MENT FOR CELLULAR AND OTHER 2-WAY MOBILE RADIO SERVICES UNDER SECTION 252 (E)
OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996.
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Legal Department
180 South Clinton Avenue
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. ] A Citizens Cemmunicatlons Company Rochester, NY 14646-0700
www.FrontierOniine.com Tel: 585.777.7270
‘ Fax: 585.263.9986
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May 11, 2006 =y
Honorable James J. McNulty JOCU Rt_-z: A Lo | ‘U eL-.D
Secretary ME N MAY 1 5L 4006

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission FO

Commonwealth Keystone Building DE,Q o .,
400 North Street / 2™ Floor, Room N201 PA PUPLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Harrisburg, PA 17120 SLORETAN /'S DUNEAY

Re: Filing of Interconnection and Traffic Interchange Agreement for
Cellular and Other 2-Way Mobile Radio Services between Frontier
Communications of Oswayo River, LLC and T-Mobile USA, Inc.

A - 2024 1020

Dear Secretary McNulty:
In accordance with Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 (the "Act"),
and the Commission’s interim procedures in its June 26, 2003 Tentative Order in Docket No. M-

009-60799, Proposed Modifications to the Review of Interconnection Agreements, Frontier

Communications of Oswayo River, LL.C is herewith filing an Interconnection and Traffic
Interchange Agreement for Cellular and Other 2-Way Mobile Radio Services between Frontier
and T-Mobile USA, Inc., governing interconnection arrangements in Frontier’s service area.
This Agreement is submitted for Commission approval under Sections 252(e)(1} and (e)(2).

Also enclosed are (1) an Affidavit certifying that the attachment is a true and correct
copy of the executed Interconnection and Traffic Interchange Agreement for Cellular and
Other 2-Way Mobile Radio Services, and (2) a disc containing the electronic version of said
Agreement, which is also a true and correct copy.

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above-referenced Agreement by date-
stamping the enclosed photocopy of this transmittal letter and returning it to me in the self-

addressed post-paid envelope I have provided.



;.EC; UVL: Hon. James J. McNulty
May 11, 2006
MAY 1 & 2006 Page 2

PA PLPLIC UTILITY COMMISRINN
GooiLiAa s pllicnl

The Act specifies in Section 252(e)(4) that, if a state agency does not act to approve
or reject an agreement reached by negotiation within ninety (90) days following the filing, it
shall be deemed approved.

T-Mobile USA, Inc. is represented by:

Marin Fettman

Corporate Counsel — Legal & Regulatory Affairs
T-Mobile USA, Inc.

12920 SE 38" Street

Bellevue, WA 98006

Tel: 425-378-5244

Fax: 425-378-4840

Email: marin.fettman@t-mobile.com

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to call me at

Very truly Zo)u%&
reg JSayrg

*Associate General Counsel —
Eastern Region

{585) 777-7270.

GCS/hm
Enc. (original, 3 copies, and disc)

cc:  Marin Fettman, Esq. — T-Mobile USA, Inc.
Julie Thompson, Interconnection Manager — Citizens/Frontier
Office of the Consumer Advocate, 555 Walnut Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101
Office of the Small Business Advocate, 1102 Commerce Bldg., 300 2™ St.,
Harrisburg, PA 17101



COTNED
AFFIDAVIT MAY 15 2006

PA PUPLIC UTILITY COMMISTION
I, Gregg C. Sayre, depose and state: B 5 UGl s

I am the Assistant Secretary of Frontier Communications of Oswavyo River, LLC. My

address is 180 South Clinton Avenue, Rochester, New York 14646. The facts relating to the
matters addressed in the Interconnection and Traffic Interchange Agreement for Cellular and
Other 2-Way Mobile Radio Services (the “Agreement”) between Frontier and T-Mobile USA,

Inc. have come to be known to me in the course of my employient.

I have reviewed same Agreement (attached) and attest that it is a true and correct copy of

the Interconnection and Traffic Interchange Agreement for Cellular and Other 2-Way Mobile

Radio Services executed by thj fﬁ;’c\mj\
A /H/Db

Grag | Date

NOTARY CERTIFICATION

State of New York )
County of Monree ) *

TO WIT:

On May _J |, 2006, before me, a Notary Public of such State and County, appeared Gregg C.

Sayre, who is the individual who executed this Affidavit.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _| (’ﬂ( day of May, 2006. My Commission expires on

11/ 30/06

Notdry Public '

HOLLY M. JAMES
Notary Pukiic, Spﬁate of é\lew‘;ork
Qualified in Monroe Coun
My Commission Expires Nov, 30, _Z0df




o COMMONWEALQOF PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DATE: MAY 23, 2006
SUBJECT: A-311394 F7020

TO: Office of Special Assistants
~NTY

FROM:QJJ" James J. McNulty, Secretary

()

Joint Petition of FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF OSWAYO
RIVER, LLC and T-MOBILE USA, INC. for Approval of an
Interconnection & Traffic Interchange Agreement for Cellular and
Other 2-Way Mobile Services Under Section 252(e) of the
Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Attached is a copy of a Joint Petition for Approval of an Interconnection & Traffic
Interchange Agreement for Cellular and Other 2-Way Mobile Services filed in connection with
the above-docketed proceeding.

Enclosed is a copy of the notice that we provided to the Pennsylvania Bulletin to be
published on June 3, 2006. Comments are due on or before 10 days after the publication of
this notice.

This matter is assigned to your Office for appropriate action.

Attachment

cc:  Bureau of Fixed Utility Services
Office of Administrative Law Judge-copy of memo only
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PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 0{ O /(_\é\ /l/ /»4
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NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED

Joint Petition of Frontier Communications of
Oswayo River, LLC and T-Mobile USaA, Inc. for
Approval of an Interconnection & Traffic Agreement
for Cellular and Other 2-Way Mobile Radio Services
Under Section 252 (e) of The Telecommunications Act
of 1996.

Docket Number: A-311394 F7020

Frontier Communications of Oswayo River, LLC and T-Mobile
USA, Inc., by its counsel, filed on May 15, 2006, at the Public
Utility Commission, a Joint Petition for approval of an
Interconnection Agreement under Sections 251 and 252 of the
Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Interested parties may file comments concerning the petition
and agreement with the Secretary, Pennsylvania Public Utility
Commission, P. O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. All such
Comments are due on or before 10 days after the date of
publication of this notice. Copies of the Frontier Communications
of Oswayo River, LLC and T-Mobile USA, Inc., Joint Petition are on
file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission and are
available for public inspection.

Contact person is Cheryl Walker Davis, Director, Office of
Special Assistants, (717) 787-1827.

BY TEE COMMISSICN

g Ml
NILITINg % 3007 vy Q:({(M ’

E0 11 Ky ¢2 AWH 9p James J. McNulty

Ny ung Secretary
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Legal Department

.
Onh e-l-.Qb 180 South Clinton Avenue

A Cltizens Communicaitons Company Rochester, NY 14646-0700

www.FrontierOnline.com Tel: 585.777.7270
Fax: 585.263.9986
gregg. sayre@frontiercorp.com

August 28, 2006

Honorable James J. McNulty
Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street / 2" Floor, Room N201

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: TRUE AND CORRECT COPY — DOCKET NO. A-311394F7020
Filing of Interconnection and Traffic Interchange Agreement for
Cellular and Other 2-Way Mobile Radio Services between Frontier
Communications of Oswayo River, LLC and T-Mobile USA, Inc.

Dear Secretary McNulty:

This letter certifies that the interconnection agreement initially filed in the above-
captioned proceeding has not changed since the time of filing, and is still a true and correct copy.
Per Staff’s request, I attach an additional true and correct electronic copy of the agreement.

Please acknowledge your receipt by date-stamping the enclosed photocopy of this
transmittal letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed post-paid envelope I have
provided,

Very truly yours,

DOCUMENT
FOLDER giﬁ?ifﬁé‘éﬁ‘imz Counsel -

Eastern Region R

GCS/hmj ‘ ECEI VE D

Enc. (1 T&C copy on disc)




